
MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                             TEAM RESULTS - D3 GIRLS 

 

 

  1.    54  Powers-North Central             (23:15.8  116:18.9) 

=============================================== 

  1      2  Katie Granquist       10 20:59.0 

  2      7  Krystal Piotraschke   11 23:08.8 

  3     13  Brooke Granquist      11 23:52.7 

  4     15  Amanda Arnold         9  23:59.6 

  5     17  Nikki Kleiman         9  24:18.8 

  6   ( 32) Katie Kleiman         9  26:43.5 

  7   ( 38) Liza Gorzinsk         9  31:44.5 

 

  2.    56  L'Anse                           (23:33.1  117:45.1) 

=============================================== 

  1      3  Paige Koskinen        9  22:22.9 

  2      5  Erin Connor           11 22:44.5 

  3      8  Jessica Kemppainen    12 23:12.9 

  4     18  Sami Tollefson        10 24:27.0 

  5     22  Caitlin Bowers        12 24:57.8 

  6   ( 30) Jennika Nevala        12 26:14.3 

  7   ( 36) Rachel Cranford       12 29:14.8 

 

  3.    61  Chassell                         (23:39.0  118:15.0) 

=============================================== 

  1      6  Brittany Engman       9  23:04.2 

  2      9  Nikki LeClaire        11 23:13.1 

  3     10  Tricia Daavettilla    12 23:19.7 

  4     16  Karena LaTendresse    9  24:05.5 

  5     20  Dawn Engman           12 24:32.5 

  6   ( 29) Jocelyn Tervo         10 25:57.4 

  7   ( 35) Amanda Tervo          9  28:36.1 

 

  4.    81  Rapid River                      (24:02.0  120:09.7) 

=============================================== 

  1      1  Erin Holmberg         9  20:13.8 

  2      4  Brianna Anderson      11 22:29.1 

  3     12  Kayla Shope           10 23:31.5 

  4     31  Jordan Dalgord        10 26:39.5 

  5     33  Miranda Kohli         10 27:15.8 

 

  5.   105  Painesdale-Jeffers               (24:52.9  124:24.3) 

=============================================== 

  1     14  Carmin Heinonen       11 23:58.4 

  2     19  Megan Rautiola        11 24:32.5 

  3     23  Laura Kinnunen        11 25:10.6 

  4     24  Kendra Kangas         11 25:18.4 

  5     25  Miranda Aho           11 25:24.4 

  6   ( 27) Brenda Kinnunen       10 25:35.5 

  7   ( 28) Emily Hagan           9  25:48.7 

 

  6.   129  Pickford                         (26:43.4  133:36.8) 

=============================================== 

  1     11  Callie Smith          10 23:22.6 

  2     21  Jenna Ledy            10 24:54.8 

  3     26  Jamie Rifenberg       10 25:27.8 

  4     34  Justine Hatfield      9  28:10.8 

  5     37  Megan Arbic           11 31:40.8 

 



 

MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                          INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D3 GIRLS 

 

Place Bib#  Name                   School                       Grade Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ============================ ===== ======= =====  

    1   382 Erin Holmberg          Rapid River                  9     20:13.8  6:31  

    2   346 Katie Granquist        Powers-North Central         10    20:59.0  6:46  

    3   307 Paige Koskinen         L'Anse                       9     22:22.9  7:13  

    4   379 Brianna Anderson       Rapid River                  11    22:29.1  7:15  

    5   305 Erin Connor            L'Anse                       11    22:44.5  7:20  

    6   281 Brittany Engman        Chassell                     9     23:04.2  7:26  

    7   260 LeAnnah Anderson       Carney-Nadeau                12    23:04.6  7:26  

    8   349 Krystal Piotraschke    Powers-North Central         11    23:08.8  7:28  

    9   306 Jessica Kemppainen     L'Anse                       12    23:12.9  7:29  

   10   284 Nikki LeClaire         Chassell                     11    23:13.1  7:29  

   11   270 Savannah Madigan       Cedarville                   9     23:14.4  7:29  

   12   280 Tricia Daavettilla     Chassell                     12    23:19.7  7:31  

   13   269 Jessie Duncan          Cedarville                   11    23:22.2  7:32  

   14   334 Callie Smith           Pickford                     10    23:22.6  7:32  

   15   384 Kayla Shope            Rapid River                  10    23:31.5  7:35  

   16   268 Katie Bowlby           Cedarville                   12    23:35.0  7:36  

   17   345 Brooke Granquist       Powers-North Central         11    23:52.7  7:42  

   18   317 Carmin Heinonen        Painesdale-Jeffers           11    23:58.4  7:44  

   19   343 Amanda Arnold          Powers-North Central         9     23:59.6  7:44  

   20   283 Karena LaTendresse     Chassell                     9     24:05.5  7:46  

   21   348 Nikki Kleiman          Powers-North Central         9     24:18.8  7:50  

   22   309 Sami Tollefson         L'Anse                       10    24:27.0  7:53  

   23   321 Megan Rautiola         Painesdale-Jeffers           11    24:32.5  7:55  

   24   282 Dawn Engman            Chassell                     12    24:32.5  7:55  

   25   332 Jenna Ledy             Pickford                     10    24:54.8  8:02  

   26   304 Caitlin Bowers         L'Anse                       12    24:57.8  8:03  

   27   295 Elizabeth Flesher      Eben Junction-Superior Centr 12    25:09.7  8:07  

   28   320 Laura Kinnunen         Painesdale-Jeffers           11    25:10.6  8:07  

   29   318 Kendra Kangas          Painesdale-Jeffers           11    25:18.4  8:09  

   30   315 Miranda Aho            Painesdale-Jeffers           11    25:24.4  8:11  

   31   333 Jamie Rifenberg        Pickford                     10    25:27.8  8:12  

   32   294 Brooke Bennett         Eben Junction-Superior Centr 9     25:34.8  8:15  

   33   319 Brenda Kinnunen        Painesdale-Jeffers           10    25:35.5  8:15  

   34   316 Emily Hagan            Painesdale-Jeffers           9     25:48.7  8:19  

   35   286 Jocelyn Tervo          Chassell                     10    25:57.4  8:22  

   36   308 Jennika Nevala         L'Anse                       12    26:14.3  8:27  

   37   380 Jordan Dalgord         Rapid River                  10    26:39.5  8:35  

   38   347 Katie Kleiman          Powers-North Central         9     26:43.5  8:37  

   39   383 Miranda Kohli          Rapid River                  10    27:15.8  8:47  

   40   330 Justine Hatfield       Pickford                     9     28:10.8  9:05  

   41   285 Amanda Tervo           Chassell                     9     28:36.1  9:13  

   42   272 Caitlin Wright         Cedarville                   12    29:07.8  9:23  

   43   303 Rachel Cranford        L'Anse                       12    29:14.8  9:25  

   44   364 Ashley LaPoint         Detour                       10    31:06.2 10:01  

   45   329 Megan Arbic            Pickford                     11    31:40.8 10:12  

   46   344 Liza Gorzinsk          Powers-North Central         9     31:44.5 10:14  

 

--------------------------------- 

Great Lakes ChampionChip 

www.greatlakeschampionchip.com 

 

 


